
Previous Next

Luke 9 Resources
 
Click chart to enlarge

Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission
See Luke Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll

 
Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource  Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

COMMENTARIES THAT CAN BE BORROWED FROM ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! I have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. I have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and
some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online. 

NOTE - THESE ARE IN NO SPECIFIC ORDER - AS WITH ALL COMMENTARIES - BE AN Acts 17:11+ BEREAN - IT IS
ALWAYS BEST TO DO YOUR OWN STUDY UNDER THE TUTELAGE OF THE HOLY SPIRIT (See inductive Bible study and
especially the skill/discipline of Observation) BEFORE YOU CHECK THE COMMENTARIES. THEN YOU WILL BE ABLE TO
INTELLIGENTLY "COMMENT ON THE COMMENTARIES!"

Luke 1-5 Commentary - John MacArthur

Preaching Luke-Acts by Allen, Ronald J.

Bible commentary: the Gospel according to St. Luke by Arndt, William F

Poet and peasant : a literary-cultural approach to the parables in Luke by Bailey, Kenneth 

Luke comes alive! by Blanchard, John, 

Patterns for power : parables of Luke by Briscoe, D. Stuart

Saint Luke by Caird, G. B.

Luke by Evans, Craig A., The New International Commentary on the New Testament

James Rosscup - This conservative commentary is a detailed work in the Greek and is well-written. The
author did the famous Greek-English lexicon and two books on alleged contradictions.

James Rosscup - Bailey discusses four Lukan parables at length in the first book, making a great
contribution as to cultural data that opens up the parables. His data is based on studies while teaching for
many years in the mid-East, also on extensive travels, correspondence, and scholarly probing into the
literature. Particularly insightful are his remarks on Luke 15 (the triad of parables) and Luke 11 (Friend at
Midnight). The second book continues to be rich in peasant cultural background, with data not available to
many who study the parables. But the second book treats ten further parables (7:36–50 and others in 9:51–
19:48, Luke’s travel narrative). These are well-done but not treated in as much detail. Both books are
excellent in making parables “come alive” and making readers think. In more recent years both volumes
have been put into one book. Cf. Hultgren in the Matthew section.

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. Contains numerous references to Jewish literature as
well as pertinent comments on the text. Is of value to the preacher. Needs to be read with discernment

https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://www.insight.org/resources/bible/the-gospels/luke
https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact
https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://www.preceptaustin.org/inductive_bible_study
https://archive.org/details/luke1500maca
https://archive.org/details/preachinglukeact0000alle
https://archive.org/details/biblecommentaryg0000arnd
https://archive.org/details/poetpeasantliter0000bail_v7b8
https://archive.org/details/lukecomesalive0000blan
https://archive.org/details/patternsforpower0000bris
https://archive.org/details/saintluke0000cair
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707084849/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml2_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/luke0000evan


The Bible Knowledge Background Commentary : Matthew-Luke by Evans, Craig A -  This resource will give you interesting
insights and is worth checking on individual passages

NIV Cultural Backgrounds Study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scripture Keener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors
(2017)

The Gospel according to Luke (I-IX) The Gospel according to Luke : introduction, translation, and notes (X-XXIV) by Fitzmyer,
Joseph A

The Gospel of Luke by Green, Joel B. New International Commentary on the New Testament 143 ratings

Commentary on the Gospel of Luke : the English text with introduction, exposition and notes by Geldenhuys, Norval, 

Half-hours with William Hendriksen : stirring devotional surveys of Romans, Philippians, Luke and Revelation, with other
gems by Hendriksen, William, 

Luke : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

The Communicator's Commentary - Luke (Also known as The Preacher's Commentary Series - Volume 26: Luke) Larson, Bruce -
356 pages (1983) See user reviews. 

The Parables of Jesus by Kistemaker, Simon J.,

James Rosscup - A lucid study, often of help on problem texts but cursory at times. Evans gives authorship
by Luke “provisional acceptance” and feels that this issue is not vital to how this gospel is interpreted (3).
After a brief introduction (1–16), general summaries of each section are followed by added notes on a few
key details, with bypassing of many, such as Anna’s 84 years in 2:36–38, and problems of interpretation in
11:5–7. While Evans shows high expertise even when terse, one will find other works explaining far more to
make their time fruitful.

James Rosscup - An internationally known Catholic scholar presents an excellent appraisal of “The Current
State of Lukan Studies” (3–34) and has “A Sketch of Lukan Theology” (143–270). In explaining the gospel
text, Fitzmyer has often helpful sources on various points. This will rank as one of the best-regarded
commentaries at this time from the standpoint of awareness of critical literature and comments reflecting
current learning. He gives his own translation and a fairly lucid, detailed exposition that is abreast of
language, background, and views. It is a mixed bag with Fitzmyer, though. He often takes views that
evangelicals appreciate, such as Jesus’ resurrection body being able to eat food. At other times he stumbles
where there are possible solutions, as when he feels that there is no way to harmonize the accounts of
Jesus’ resurrection. Indices to both volumes help find material.

James Rosscup - Replaces the work of Geldenhuys (1951). Scholars will appreciate the author’s emphasis
on literary and narrative criticism. Pastors, however, will have little to gain from this work.

Tim Challies - Most commentators on the commentaries commend this volume, D.A. Carson among them,
though he offers caveats. He says it is “full of thoughtful interaction with contemporary scholarship, but I do
not think it is either as rigorous or as accurate as the work of Luke.” He suggests that its unique strength is
narrative historiography and discourse analysis. If you, like me, don’t know what that means, then perhaps
choose one of the other volumes

James Rosscup - This work with pp. i-xcii plus 928 replaced Norval Geldenhuys’ effort of 1951. Green puts
more focus on literary criticism, narrative criticism, and social-scientific analysis than on earlier issues about
historical critical matters, redaction and source criticism, etc. One sees topics such as family allegiances,
friendship, purity, and status. He seeks to show OT background for this gospel, and not Mark, or Matthew, or
oral tradition. Green sets up a misleading opinion that Luke and those using his work were “not so much
concerned with the issue, Did it happen? as with the queries What happened? and what does it all mean?
(36). It surely is both. However, he does appear to believe that the details are fact in Luke’s perspective, but
thinks Luke is more burdened with how to understand things (20). One can say that Luke saw the two in a
necessary balance and need not have any thought of ranking them.

James Rosscup - Amillennial in its interpretation of the kingdom program, this work is solid and explains
many verses rather well but is not the best.

James Rosscup - A past national president of Evangelical Theological Society deals with all of Jesus’
parables and shows a lucid style, warmth, and broad acquaintance with scholarly writings on his material

https://archive.org/details/bibleknowledgeba00crai
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt0028unse
https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt28afitz
https://archive.org/details/gospelofluke0000gree
https://www.amazon.com/Gospel-Luke-International-Commentary-Testament/dp/0802823157/ref=sr_1_1?crid=EDP4HYXKIJFT&keywords=The+Gospel+of+Luke+by+Green%252C+Joel+B.&qid=1650924082&s=books&sprefix=the+gospel+of+luke+by+green%252C+joel+b.%252Cstripbooks%252C104&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-luke/
https://archive.org/details/commentaryongosp0000geld_j3y1
https://archive.org/details/halfhourswithwil0000hend_f0t6
https://archive.org/details/lukeselfstudygui00jens
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000lars
https://www.amazon.com/Communicators-Commentary-Luke-Bruce-Larson/dp/0849901561#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/parablesofjesus0000kist_j6t4


Book of Luke : Jesus, the son of man by Lucado, Max

Luke : the Savior of the world - John Macarthur - Not his full commentary. 

Twelve Ordinary Men - (the 12 apostles) - John Macarthur (How the Master Shaped His Disciples for Service and What He Wants
to Do with You).

A tale of two sons : the inside story of a father, his sons, and a shocking murder - John Macarthur

Luke and the last things : a perspective for the understanding of Lukan thought by Mattill, A. J

According to Luke : a new exposition of the Third Gospel by David Gooding   9 ratings

What are they saying about Luke? by Powell, Mark Allan, 6 ratings

A walk with Jesus : enjoying the company of Christ - Gospel of Luke by Sproul, R. C 3 ratings

The declaration of something mysterious : Jesus' courage and communication of the truth : a study of Luke 10:38-
16:18 by Swindoll, Charles

The consummation of something miraculous : Jesus' trials and triumph of redemption : a study of Luke 16:19-24:53 : Bible study
guide by Swindoll, Charles

Luke & John : life that lasts forever - Quick Notes - Mark Strauss

Luke by Tannehill, Robert C 13 ratings

Interpreting the parables by Blomberg, Craig

Luke Commentary - Robert Tannehill (385 pages) 14 ratings

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God - Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages -
CHECK THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will
interesting symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry
chapter" jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr.
David Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes.
Hundreds of enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

ESV Study Bible - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 6,004 ratings

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages.  424
ratings Multiple contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really
help your study through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion. 

The NIV Study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This resource has
been fully revised in 2020. 

The Ryrie Study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative.  216 ratings

which is obvious in footnotes. He uses the NIV text. The contribution is very good on background, the main
thrust of parables, key expository details, and the practical contribution for life. This is one of the best fairily
recent evangelical works on the parables in general (cf. Bailey, Ellisen, Hultgren, Longenecker, etc, under
Matthew and Luke).

Cyril Barber - An exacting, technical presentation of Lukan theology. Rich and full.

James Rosscup - A well-researched, contemporary assessment of the teaching of Luke's gospel.
Summarizes the contribution of modern scholars, and examines the dominant theories regarding the
composition of the gospel. Intertwines political and social aspects of Luke's "former work" to describe the
community about which the physician wrote.

https://archive.org/details/bookoflukejesuss0000luca
https://archive.org/details/lukesaviorofworl0000maca
https://archive.org/details/isbn_078522677x
https://archive.org/details/taleoftwosonsins0000maca
https://archive.org/details/lukelastthingspe0000matt
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707084849/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml2_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/accordingtoluken0000good
https://www.amazon.com/According-Luke-Exposition-Third-Gospel/dp/0802803164#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/whataretheysayin0000powe_q9u4
https://www.amazon.com/What-They-Saying-about-Luke/dp/0809131110/ref=sr_1_1?crid=21ROHL1O2SYG7&keywords=What+are+they+saying+about+Luke%253F+by+Powell%252C+Mark+Allan%252C&qid=1650925232&s=books&sprefix=what+are+they+saying+about+luke+by+powell%252C+mark+allan%252C%252Cstripbooks%252C104&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/walkwithjesusenj0000spro
https://www.amazon.com/Walk-Jesus-Sproul-R-C/dp/1857922603/ref=sr_1_1?crid=U36ZHJ9M49B2&keywords=A+walk+with+Jesus+%253A+by+Sproul%252C+R.+C&qid=1650923742&s=books&sprefix=a+walk+with+jesus+by+sproul%252C+r.+c%252Cstripbooks%252C99&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/declarationofsom00swin
https://archive.org/details/consummationofso00char
https://archive.org/details/lukejohnlifethat0000unse
https://archive.org/details/luke0000tann
https://www.amazon.com/Abingdon-New-Testament-Commentaries-Luke/dp/0687061326/ref=sr_1_1?crid=ZYSHL8TWC98N&keywords=Luke+by+Tannehill&qid=1650923964&s=books&sprefix=luke+by+tannehill%252Cstripbooks%252C95&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/interpretingpara0000blom
https://archive.org/details/luke0000tann/page/n7/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/Abingdon-New-Testament-Commentaries-Luke/dp/0687061326#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B001CDWFPC/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews


The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews. 

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews 

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)

MORE COMMENTARIES
AND SERMONS

HENRY ALFORD- Commentary

Luke 9 The New Testament for English Readers
Luke 9 The Greek New Testament

GREG ALLEN - Sermons

Luke 9:57-62 I'd Love To, Lord, But…

MIKE ANDRUS

Luke 9:49-62 Is Tolerance a Virtue or a Vice? (Note - don't be confused - it will say Numbers 11 it downloads sermon on Luke
9)
Luke 9:51-10:24 On the Road with Jesus

CLINTON ARNOLD  - Borrow the Zondervan Illustrated Bible Background Commentary 

Background Commentary on Luke

WILLIAM BARCLAY- Commentary

Luke 9

ALBERT BARNES- Commentary

Luke 9

BRIAN BELL - Sermons - often has very helpful insights

Luke 9 Notes
Luke:9:1-17 A Dozen Sent, a Multitude Fed
Luke:9:18-26 His Cross, my Cross

Charles Haddon Spurgeon writes that this text "is an invaluable aid to the critical study of the text of the New
Testament. You will find in it the ripened results of a matured scholarship, the harvesting of a judgment,
generally highly impartial, always worthy of respect, which has gleaned from the most important fields of
Biblical research, both modern and ancient, at home and abroad. You will not look here for any spirituality of
thought or tenderness of feeling; you will find the learned Dean does not forget to do full justice to his own
views, and is quite able to express himself vigorously against his opponents; but for what it professes to be, it
is an exceedingly able and successful work. The later issues are by far the most desirable, as the author has
considerably revised the work in the fourth edition. What I have said of his Greek Testament applies equally to
Alford’s New Testament for English Readers,* which is also a standard work." (Spurgeon, C. H. Lectures to my
Students, Vol. 4: Commenting and Commentaries; Lectures Addressed to the students of the Pastors' College,
Metropolitan Tabernacle)

https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n41/mode/1up/search/alford
https://archive.org/stream/newtestamentfor01alfogoog#page/n413/mode/1up
http://studylight.org/commentaries/hac/luke-9.html
http://www.bethanybible.org/archive/2003/011203.htm
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2006-07-30/is-tolerance-a-virtue-or-a-vice
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2017-07-09/on-the-road-with-jesus
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/363/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
http://studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/luke-9.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/barnes/luke/9.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cbb/luke-9.html
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-06-009-001.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-06-009-018.pdf


Luke:9:27-36 A Foretaste of Glory
Luke:9:37-62 Failure, Frustration, & moving Forward

CHRIS BENFIELD - Sermons

Luke 9:37-42 Life at the Foot of the Mountain
Luke 9:57-62 Counting the Cost for Jesus

JOHANN A BENGEL - Commentary

Luke 9  Gnomon
Luke 9 The Critical English Testament

BIBLICAL ILLUSTRATOR

Luke 9

BRIAN BILL - Sermons

A B BRUCE - Expositor's Greek Testament

Luke 9
A B Bruce's classic Training of the Twelve 

DARRELL L BOCK - IVP Commentary - IVP NT Commentary Series 428 pages  16 ratings

The Call to Faith and Christology (8:4-9:17)
Christological Confession and the Road of Discipleship (9:18-50)
The Journey to Jerusalem (9:51-19:44)
The Blessing of Decision: Privilege, Mission and Commitment (9:51-10:24)

JIM BOMKAMP - Sermons

Luke 9:1-17 Jesus Sends The Twelve On An Intern Mission Trip / Feeds The Five Thousand
Luke 9:18-27 Peter's Great Confession / Jesus Begins To Tell His Disciples What His Messiah-ship Means And What
Discipleship Brings
Luke 9:28-50 Jesus Is Transfigured / Casts Demon Out of Boy After His Disciples Were Unsuccessful / Teaches What True
Greatness Consists Of
Luke 9:51-62 Jesus Heads To Jerusalem / Commands Three Men To Follow, However Each Has An Excuse For Putting Off
This Decision

GENE BROOKS - Sermons

Luke 9:1-17 Sending Out and Gathering In
Luke 9:18-27 - The Christ of God

Rosscup comments: Evangelical comments run quickly to their points, yet the generality causes skipping
some key details (cf. on Anna, Lk 2:36-38) or seem to argue around a more likely view with unconvincing
reasoning (Lk 3:16). In other cases, Bock seems to select the most probable view, an instance being in seeing
the sermon (Luke 6) as a condensed version of the same sermon in Mt 5–7. One can also find the second and
third soils of Luke 8 taken to represent people not actually saved (148–49). One can wonder in Lk 14:34–
35 how inability to be worthy disciples is in harmony with salvation as a gift, for the work passes by this. Bock
in most verses touches clearly on key issues and… lacks space to deal with every important matter… For a
work with much application, cf. Darrell Bock, Luke (NIV Application Commentary. Grand Rapids: Zondervan,
1996). (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

Cyril Barber - A well-researched, well-outlined, and well-written commentary that is easy to read. Uses the text
of the NIV. Adequately explains the theological themes relating to the life and mission of Christ.
Recommended.

http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-06-009-027.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-06-009-037.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/life_at_the_foot_of_the_mountain_-_luke_937-42.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/counting_the_cost_for_jesus_-_luke_957-62.pdf
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/bengel/luke/9.htm
https://archive.org/stream/criticalenglisht01blac#page/405/mode/1up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/tbi/luke-9.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/luke-9.html
https://www.amazon.com/Luke-IVP-New-Testament-Commentaries/dp/0830818030/ref=sr_1_4?crid=WLT7ORR94Z8A&keywords=Luke+by+Bock%252C+Darrell+L&qid=1650924795&s=books&sprefix=luke+by+bock%252C+darrell+l%252Cstripbooks%252C166&sr=1-4#customerReviews
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Call-Faith-Christology
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Christological-Confession-Road
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Journey-Jerusalem
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Blessing-Decision-Privilege
http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke9p1.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke9p2.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke9p3.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke9p4.htm
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2012/04/luke-91-17-sending-out-and-gathering-in.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2012/04/luke-918-27-christ-of-god.html


Luke 9:28-36 - The Transfiguration
Luke 9:37-50 - True Greatness
Luke 9:51-62 - The Cost of Following Jesus

A B BRUCE - Expositor's Greek Testament

Luke 9

HENRY BURTON - Expositor's Bible Commentary

Luke 9 - Has all of the following in easier to read format

JOHN CALVIN

Luke 9:1-2
Luke 9:3-5
Luke 9:26
Luke 9:57-62 
Luke 9:60  
Luke 9:61  

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE COMMENTARY

Luke 9

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT - FARRAR, F W

Luke 9

ALAN CARR - Sermons

RICH CATHERS - sermons with frequent illustrations

Luke 9:1-9
Luke 9:10-17
Luke 9:18-26
Luke 9:27-36
Luke 9:27-45
Luke 9:46-56 
Luke 9:57-62

Luke 9:1-17
Luke 9:7-17 
Luke 9:18-23
Luke 9:23-26
Luke 9:27-36 
Luke 9:37-48 
Luke 9:49-62

D Edmond Hiebert - A practical, warm-hearted exposition by a conservative scholar. Although written during
the nineteenth century, it is rich in its interpretative contents, as, for example, on chapter 15.

D Edmond Hiebert - Greek text. The work of a famous British scholar of the past century. In spite of its age,
the phrase-by-phrase treatment is worth consulting.

2015 Study

2000 Study

https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2012/04/luke-928-36-transfiguration.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2012/05/luke-937-50-true-greatness.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2012/05/luke-951-62-cost-of-following-jesus.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/egt/luke/9.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/luke-9.html
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxxiii.html
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxxiv.html
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxxviii.html
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxiii.html?scrBook=Luke&scrCh=9&scrV=57#ix.lxxiii-p3.1
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxiii.html?scrBook=Luke&scrCh=9&scrV=60#ix.lxxiii-p17.2
https://ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom31/calcom31.ix.lxxiii.html?scrBook=Luke&scrCh=9&scrV=61#ix.lxxiii-p20.1
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/luke/9.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/luke-9.html
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009a.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009b.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009c.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009e.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009e.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009f.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2009g.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09a.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09b.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09c.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09d.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09e.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09f.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk09g.htm


CENTURY BIBLE COMMENTARY

The Gospel of Luke - Chapter 9

OSWALD CHAMBERS

Luke 9:57 The “go” of renunciation
Luke 9:61 “Yes—But …!”

ADAM CLARKE - Commentary

Luke 9

STEVEN COLE - Sermons

Luke 9:1-9 Proclaiming the Good News
Luke 9:10-17 Our Inadequacy, Christ’s Adequacy
Luke 9:18-22 The Crucial Question
Luke 9:23 Following Self or Jesus?
Luke 9:23-24 
Luke 9:24-26 Why Crucify Self?
Luke 9:27-36 The Glory of Christ
Luke 9:37-45 Needy People, Mighty God
Luke 9:46-56 Relational Lessons for Christian Service
Luke 9:57-62 The Only Way to Follow Jesus

THOMAS CONSTABLE - Expository Notes

Luke 9

W A CRISWELL - Sermons

RON DANIEL

Luke 8:40-9:26 Falling Asleep; Power From Jesus; Take Up Your Cross
Luke 9:27-36 Jesus Transfigured; Jesus, The Law, And The Prophets
Luke 9:37-62 Coming Down From The Mountain; Fire From Heaven?

BOB DEFFINBAUGH - Sermons

Luke 9:1-27 The Training of the Twelve
Luke 9:18-26 The Cross and Christianity
Luke 9:27-36 The Transfiguration of Christ
Luke 9:37-56 Secular Saints
Luke 9:57-62 Conflicting Commitments

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS (borrow a copy)

JOHN DUMMELOW - COMMENTARY

Luke 9

DAN DUNCAN - Sermons

Luke Sermon Series - Mp3's

J LIGON DUNCAN - Sermons

https://archive.org/stream/centurybible24edinuoft#page/227/mode/1up
https://utmost.org/the-go-of-renunciation/
https://utmost.org/yes%25E2%2580%2594-but/
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/acc/luke-9.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-40-proclaiming-good-news-luke-91-9
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-41-our-inadequacy-christ%25E2%2580%2599s-adequacy-luke-910-17
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-42-crucial-question-luke-918-22
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-43-following-self-or-jesus-luke-923
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-sermons#92324
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-44-why-crucify-self-luke-924-26
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-45-glory-christ-luke-927-36
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-46-needy-people-mighty-god-luke-937-45
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-47-relational-lessons-christian-service-luke-946-56
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-48-only-way-follow-jesus-luke-957-62
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/dcc/luke-9.html
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke0840.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke0927.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke0937.php
http://bible.org/seriespage/training-twelve-luke-91-27
http://bible.org/seriespage/cross-and-christianity-luke-918-26
http://bible.org/seriespage/transfiguration-christ-luke-927-36
http://bible.org/seriespage/secular-saints-luke-937-56
http://bible.org/seriespage/conflicting-commitments-luke-957-62
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/dcb/luke-9.html
http://believerschapeldallas.org/sermons/new-testament/luke-dd


To Make Disciples: Living for the Spread of His Glorious Grace Luke 9:1-6
He Called. He Gave. He Sent Luke 9:1-9
Jesus Is More Than Enough Luke 9:10-17
Scandalous Grace: A Feast for the Wretched Luke 9:10-17
Confession, Christ, Cross, Constraint Luke 9:18-22
The First Lesson in Christ's School of Discipleship Luke 9:23-27
The New Exodus Luke 9:28-36
Amazed by the Greatness of God Luke 9:37-45
Who Is the Greatest? Luke 9:46-56
The Cost of Discipleship Luke 9:57-62

CHARLES ELLICOTT

Luke 9 Commentary

EASY ENGLISH - Commentary

Easy English Commentary on Luke's Gospel

CHARLES R ERDMAN - Commentary

Luke 9

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

Luke 9:1-50 A New Lifestyle
Luke 9:51-10:42 A New Responsibility

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Well done. Evangelical.

The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 1984 edition - Luke by Walter Liefeld - Must be borrowed.
The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 2007 edition - Luke and Acts - Temper Longman and David Garland - Must be borrowed.
The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 1994 edition - Abridged - New Testament

EXPOSITOR'S DICTIONARY OF TEXTS

Luke 9 

JAMES FOOTE - Commentary

Lectures on the Gospel according to Luke - Luke 1-8:21

DON FORTNER'S SERMON OUTLINES

Luke - 27 files
Luke-series - 201 files
Discovering Christ in the Gospel of Luke - Volume 1 - 613 pages
Discovering Christ in the Gospel of Luke - Volume 2 - 617 pages

Rosscup comments: Concise treatments are given to each of the NT books. The main value of the set lies in
its clear synthesis which helps the student grasp the flow of thought as he moves through a book. Erdman
possessed a lucid writing style. He was amillennial. (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

D Edmond Hiebert - A devotional and practical exposition, in paragraph form, by a conservative Presbyterian
scholar.

Spurgeon comments: "We frequently consult this work and never without finding in it things new and old. To
preachers who will not steal the lectures, but use them suggestively, they will be extremely serviceable."
(Spurgeon - Commenting on Commentaries)

http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/to-make-disciples-living-for-the-spread-of-his-glorious-grace
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/he-called-he-gave-he-sent
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/jesus-is-more-than-enough
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/scandalous-grace-a-feast-for-the-wretched
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/confession-christ-cross-constraint
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/the-first-lesson-in-christ-s-school-of-discipleship
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/the-new-exodus
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/amazed-by-the-greatness-of-god
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/who-is-the-greatest
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/the-cost-of-discipleship
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/luke/9.htm
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/luke-lbw.htm
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
https://archive.org/stream/gospellukeanexp00erdmgoog#page/n98/mode/1up
http://www.founders.org/SS/103104.htm
http://www.founders.org/SS/110704.htm
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_i9h2
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_i9h2
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/mode/2up
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/edt/luke/9.htm
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n230/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesongospe03footgoog#page/n11/mode/1up
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke/
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/
http://www.grace-ebooks.com/library/Don%20Fortner/DF_Discovering%20Christ%20In%20Luke%20Vol%201.pdf
http://grace-ebooks.com/library/Don%20Fortner/DF_Discovering%20Christ%20In%20Luke%20Vol%202.pdf


Discovering Christ In Luke Vol 1
Luke 9:7-11 Who Is This?
Luke 9:7-11 Healing for All Who Need It
Luke 9:12-17 Two Fish, Five Pieces of Bread and Five Thousand for Dinner
Luke 9:18-22 Two Questions and a Command
Luke 9:23-27 What Is Christianity? (another source)
Luke 9:28-36 The Transfiguration — A Glimpse of Glory
Luke 9:46-50 Two Things we Must Avoid
Luke 9:51-56 When the Time Has Come
Luke 9:57-62 A Fake Disciple and Two Misguided Preachers

JAMES FREEMAN - New Manners and Customs

A C GAEBELEIN Annotated Bible

Luke 9

JOHN GILL - Commentary

Luke 9

FREDERIC GODET - Commentary

Luke 9

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - SERMONS ON LUKE

Learning to Fly - Luke 9:1-9
Feeding the Multitude - Luke 9:10-17
The Quiz We All Must Pass - Luke 9:18-25
Leader's Meeting - Luke 9:28-36
Back to Reality - Luke 9:37-45
A Question of Rank - Luke 9:46-50
Telling it Like it Is - Luke 9:51-62

GOSPEL COALITION - Sermons

Sermons on Luke -  sermons most Mp3's

GOTQUESTIONS

Luke 9:23 - What did Jesus mean when He said, “Take up your cross and follow Me”?
Luke 9:60 - What did Jesus mean when He said 'Let the dead bury the dead' (Luke 9:60)?
In what ways should Christians be prepared to step outside their comfort zone?

Spurgeon has these comment on Godet: Dr. Meyer says: “To an immense erudition, to a living piety, Godet
unites a profound feeling of reality; there is here a vivifying breath, an ardent love for the Saviour, which helps
the disciple to comprehend the work, the acts, the words of his Divine Master.” (Spurgeon - Commenting on
Commentaries)

Cyril Barber - An exhaustive, technical commentary that ably defends the cardinal doctrines of the Christian
faith while expounding the text. Deserves a place on the shelf of every pastor. 

D Edmond Hiebert - An exhaustive, technical commentary by a conservative French theologian of the past
century. Godet's theological and critical conservatism is clearly revealed in this work on Luke. Of abiding value
in spite of its age.

Rosscup comments: Though old, this work is almost exhaustive in dealing with interpretive problems and
shows a wide acquaintance with commentators of all ages up to his day. He is regarded by Greek authorities
as weak on textual criticism but strong on exegesis. (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

http://www.grace-ebooks.com/library/index.php?dir=Don%20Fortner/&file=DF_Discovering%20Christ%20In%20Luke%20Vol%201.pdf
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20053%2009v07-11%20Who%20is%20this.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20054n%2009v07-11%20Healing%20for%20All%20Who%20Need%20It.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/42_luke-series/Luk%20058%2009v12-17%20Two%20Fish,%20Five%20Pieces%20of%20Bread,%20and%205000%20for%20Dinner.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=Luk%20058a%2009v18-22%20Two%20Questions%20and%20a%20Command.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/42_luke-series/Luk%20059%2009v23-27%20What%20is%20Christianity.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20057%2009v23-27%20What%20is%20Christianity.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20058%2009v28-36%20The%20Transfiguration%20-%20A%20Glimpse%20of%20Glory.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20060n%2009v46-50%20Two%20Things%20We%20Must%20Avoid.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/bible_class_lessons/luke/luk%20061%2009v51-56%20When%20the%20Time%20was%20Come.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/42_luke-series/Luk%20065%2009v57-62%20A%20Fake%20Disciple%20and%20Two%20Misguided%20Preachers.htm
https://www.visiblechurchgb.com/uploads/2/5/0/4/25049317/manners_and_customs_of_the_bible_-_j.m._freeman_-_23559.pdf
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/gaebelein/luke/9.htm
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/gill/luke/9.htm
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n230/mode/1up
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/gsc/luke-9.html
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600110-learning-to-fly-luke-9:1-9
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600116-feeding-the-multitude-luke-9:10-17
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600117-the-quiz-we-all-must-pass-luke-9:18-25
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600133-leader's-meeting-luke-9:28-36
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600134-back-to-reality-luke-9:37-45
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600135-a-question-of-rank-luke-9:46-50
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600136-telling-it-like-it-is-luke-9:51-62
https://www.thegospelcoalition.org/?s=&scripture=luke
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.23
https://www.gotquestions.org/take-up-your-cross.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.60
https://www.gotquestions.org/let-dead-bury-dead.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Christian-comfort-zone.html


L M GRANT - Commentary

Luke 9

DAVE GUZIK - Commentary

Luke 9

ROBERT HAWKER - Poor Man's Commentary

Luke 9

WILLIAM HENDRIKSEN - 

Exposition of the Gospel of Luke - can be borrowed

MATTHEW HENRY - Commentary

Luke 9

DANIEL HILL - 348 PAGE MODERN EVANGELICAL COMMENTARY

Luke Commentary - Essentially Verse by Verse 

F B HOLE - Commentary

Luke 9

HOLMAN PUBLISHING - well done, conservative study Bible notes

Holman Christian Standard Bible Study Bible - borrow

DAVID HOLWICK - Sermons

Luke 9:51-56 Jesus Said No
Luke 9:57-62 Is Jesus Too Radical?

HARRY IRONSIDE - Commentary

Luke 9

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN - Commentary

Luke 9

LOWELL JOHNSON - Sermons

On Mission For the Master  Luke 9:1-11
Jesus On the Mountain Luke 9:27-36
Jesus In the Valley  Luke 9:37-42

Cyril Barber - Fills a long-felt need for a comprehensive, scholarly exposition of this neglected gospel.
Structures Luke's thematic presentation around Christ's words "the work which Thou gavest Me to do:' Treats
Christ's ministry in terms of its inauguration, continuation, and consummation.

These sermons that make a great starting point for preaching or teaching Luke and are all on one page. It is
not cleaned up yet (lots of spaces, poor right margins, etc) but all the material is there. Click here and scroll
down. 

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/lmg/luke-9.html
https://enduringword.com/commentary/luke-9
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/pmc/luke-9.html
https://archive.org/details/expositionofgosp0000hend/page/n3/mode/2up
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/mhcw/luke/9.htm
https://www.gracenotes.info/luke/luke.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/fbh/luke-9.html
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke9_5156JesusSaidNo.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke9_5762IsJesusTooRadical.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/isn/luke-9.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/jfb/luke/9.htm


What I've Learned Walking with Jesus Luke 9:43-62

HAMPTON KEATHLEY

Parables

WILLIAM KELLY - Commentary

Luke 9

KJV BIBLE COMMENTARY - Edward Hindson and Woodrow M Kroll

KJV Bible Commentary. - note if you want to use copy and paste function, select the one page view. Two page view does
not allow copy/paste.

PAUL E. KRETZMANN - Lutheran Perspective

Luke 9

LANGE'S COMMENTARY - J J VAN OOSTERZEE - Lange's Commentary on the Holy Scriptures 

Luke 9

STEVE LAWSON - Mp3's only but well worth listening to from one of the finest Bible expositors of our time

Luke 9:23-26 - The Cost of Discipleship
Luke 9:57-62 The High Cost of Following Christ
Click here for more sermons from Dr Lawson on Luke

LIFE APPLICATION BIBLE - Notes on Luke (158 pages) includes nice black and white maps

Luke Application Study Notes - Pdf of Luke - practical notes which help you apply the text. 
Life Application Study Bible - borrow this copy for OT and NT study notes.

JOHN LIGHTFOOT - Commentary

Luke 9

JOHN MACARTHUR- verse by verse - probably the best expositor in the last 100 years but very literal and conservative

Luke : the Savior of the World by MacArthur, John - Not his full commentary.  - Can be borrowed
The MacArthur Study Bible - Can be borrowed
Luke 9:1-2 A Profile of a Christian Messenger, Part 1
Luke 9:3-6 A Profile of a Christian Messenger, Part 2
Luke 9:7-9 Who Is This Man?
Luke 9:10-11 The Range of Jesus' Compassion

Cyril Barber - An excellent handling of Luke's theme, replete with the author's own translation and an
exposition that is at once refreshing and satisfying.

Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective.  User reviews - 372
ratings - I have found the comments are very good but not generally in great depth. It is worth check as you
may glean additional insights on a passage. It is not strictly speaking verse by verse but does cover many
verses. 

Spurgeon writes "Oosterzee in Lange is excellent."

D Edmond Hiebert - In keeping with the series to which it belongs, the massive material is presented in three
parts: exegetical and critical, doctrinal and ethical, and homiletical and practical. Conservative in viewpoint.
Valuable for those willing to dig into its vast stores of material, much of which is definitely dated.

https://bible.org/seriespage/introduction-parables
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/kelly/luke/9.htm
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/kpc/luke-9.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/luke/9.htm
https://www.sermonaudio.com/sermoninfo.asp?SID=1030098291
https://www.sermonaudio.com/sermoninfo.asp?SID=1124101541400
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?sourceonly=true&currSection=sermonssource&keyword=onepassion&subsetcat=bible&subsetitem=Luke
https://web.archive.org/web/20150714160228/http://www.nltblog.com/wp-content/uploads/2011/11/LAB-Study-Luke.pdf
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/jlc/luke-9.html
https://archive.org/details/lukesaviorofworl0000maca
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-113
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-114
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-115
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-116


Luke 9:12-17 Divine Compassion in Common Grace
Luke 9:16-21 Be Careful How You Listen
Luke 9:18-22 Life's Most Important Question
Luke 9:23 The Starting Principle of Discipleship
Luke 9:23 The Necessary Components of Saving Faith
Luke 9:23-25 The Gospel: Self-Love or Self-Hate?
Luke 9:26 Who's Ashamed of Whom?
Luke 9:23-26 The Gospel in Perspective
Luke 9:26-31 A Glimpse of the King's Return, Part 1
Luke 9:32-36 A Glimpse of the King's Return, Part 2
Luke 9:37-42 The Significance of Faith, Part 1
Luke 9:42-43 The Significance of Faith, Part 2
Luke 9:37-45 An Addendum of Faith
Luke 9:43-45 The Amazing Person of Christ
Luke 9:46-48 Humility: The Mark of True Greatness
Luke 9:49-50 Humility: The Mark of True Greatness, Part 2
Luke 9:51-56 A Mission of Mercy
Luke 9:46-56 Humility: An Essential Element for Ministry
Luke 9:57-62 Barriers to True Discipleship
Luke 9:59-60 What Is the High Cost of Discipleship? - FROM QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ON LUKE

WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

ALEXANDER MACLAREN - sermons with a devotional bent

Luke 9:10–17 Bread from Heaven
Luke 9:11 'The Lord that Healeth Thee’
Luke 9:25–37 Neighbours Far Off
Luke 9:18–27 Christ’s Cross and Ours
Luke 9:29 Prayer and Transfiguration
Luke 9:30–31 'In the Holy Mount’
Luke 9:51 Christ Hastening to the Cross

BRYN MACPHAIL - Sermons

Luke 9:57-62 Comfortable Christianity?

DONNIE MARTIN- sermon

Luke 9:23 Demands for Dedicated Discipleship

J VERNON MCGEE - Thru the Bible comments - often has pithy comments

Luke - can be borrowed
Luke 9

F B MEYER - Devotional

Luke 9
Luke 9:31

HEINRICH MEYER - Commentary - lots of Greek

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-117
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-106
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-118
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-119
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-120
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-121
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-123
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-122
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-124
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-125
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-126
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-127
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-128
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-129
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-130
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-131
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-132
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/80-293
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-133
https://www.gty.org/library/bibleqnas-library/QA0198/what-is-the-high-cost-of-discipleship
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xxxv.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xxxvi.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xlii.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xxxvii.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xxxviii.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xxxix.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.ii.xl.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114222656/http://www.reformedtheology.ca/luke9.html
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3412
https://archive.org/details/luke0000mcge
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/luke-9.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/fbm/luke-9.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke_commentaries_3#lk9


Luke 9

J R MILLER - Devotionals

G. CAMPBELL MORGAN - Sermons

The Gospel of Luke - 503 page Pdf  (Another Source) 
The Crises of Christ -  The Call for Christ = Man Fallen; The Birth, The Baptism, The Temptation, The Transfiguration, The
Crucifixion, The Resurrection, The Ascension , Resultant-The Answer of Christ -Man Redeemed (This is same as Pdf above)
Luke 9:51 Christ's Vision of Jerusalem
Luke 9:51-62 But

ROB MORGAN - Sermon. Frequent illustrations

HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible Notes - well-known creationist. Conservative. Millennial. 

Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
Luke 9:7  tetrarch John
Luke 9:23  his cross daily
Luke 9:30  Moses and Elias
Luke 9:31 accomplish
Luke 9:50 not against us
Luke 9:51 steadfastly
Luke 9:53 did not receive him
Luke 9:54 from heaven
Luke 9:59 bury my father

LEON MORRIS - Tyndale New Testament Commentary - borrow this resource

Matheson (Ligonier) - Christians should pick up and read anything they find by the late Leon Morris. For those who may not have
the time to dig into a 2,100-page commentary and are looking for a great introductory-level commentary on Luke, Morris is the
place to begin.

Cyril Barber - A clear, forthright presentation of the facts surrounding the authorship and date of this gospel, followed by almost
300 pages of exposition. A handy and helpful volume.

James Rosscup - Morris has written a good conservative commentary of some detail. It is lucid and not technical in nature.

Tim Challies - The inherent and deliberate limits of the Tyndale New Testament Commentaries means that this volume is relatively
short (370 pages) and written at a popular level. This is the entry-level commentary for those who would like just one volume on
Luke. Morris has written commentaries on many books of the Bible and they are uniformly sound even if they are rarely
considered the top of the class.

The Gospel According to St. Luke: An Introduction and Commentary - borrow

ROBERT NEIGHBOUR - Living Water Commentary

Luke 9

NET BIBLE NOTES  - somewhat technical but you can find some practical "nuggets" from time to time

Luke 9

JAMES NISBET'S - Church Pulpit Commentary

Luke 9

NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online and no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

Luke - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

https://biblehub.com/commentaries/meyer/luke/9.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20211107081616/https://avidano.files.wordpress.com/2012/01/luke.pdf
https://enduringword.com/ebooks/Crises-of-the-Christ-Morgan.pdf
http://books.google.com/books?id=0BoWAAAAYAAJ&printsec=frontcover&dq=exposition%20of%20the%20chapter%20campbell%20morgan&source=gbs_slider_thumb#v=onepage&q&f=false
http://articles.ochristian.com/article14090.shtml
http://articles.ochristian.com/article14082.shtml
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.7
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6126/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6127/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.23
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6128/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.30
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6129/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.31
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6130/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.50
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6131/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.51
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6132/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.53
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6133/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.54
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6134/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.59
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6135/
https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt0000morr_c5l0
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/lwc/luke-9.html
https://netbible.org/bible/Luke+9
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/cpc/luke-9.html
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1612/mode/1up?view=theater


OUR DAILY BREAD - Devotionals, Good Sermon Illustrations

Luke 9:1-10
Luke 9:18-25
Luke 9:18-26
Luke 9:18-26
Luke 9:18-26
Luke 9:18-27
Luke 9:18-27
Luke 9:23
Luke 9:28-42
Luke 9:28-29,34-42
Luke 9:48
Luke 9:48
Luke 9:51-56
Luke 9:51-56
Luke 9:57-62
Luke 9:57-62

JOSEPH PARKER

Luke 9 

PASTOR LIFE - Sermons

A True Disciple Luke 9:23 Jerry N. Watts
How To Make a Success of the Christian Life Luke 9:23 Michael A. Guido
The Challenge of Christian Discipleship Luke 9:23-25 Paul E. Brown
Following Jesus Anywhere! Luke 9:57-58 Francis Dixon
Following Jesus Anywhere! Luke 9:57-58 Francis Dixon
The Terms of Discipleship Luke 9:57-62 J. Gerald Harris

PETER PETT - Commentary

Luke 9

J C PHILPOT

JOHN PIPER - Sermons

Luke 9:51-56 He Set His Face to Go to Jerusalem
Luke 9:56b-62 The Radical Cost of Following Jesus

ALFRED PLUMMER - International Critical Commentary - Detailed Comments Verse by Verse

Luke 9

Rosscup comments: This used to be often considered the best older commentary on the Greek. (Rosscup,
J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

D. D. Salmond - It is distinguished throughout by learning, sobriety of judgment, and sound exegesis. It is a
weighty contribution to the interpretation of the third Gospel, and will take an honorable place in the series of
which it forms a part. 

J. H. Thayer - It is a valuable and welcome addition to our somewhat scanty stock of first-class commentaries
on the third Gospel. By its scholarly thoroughness it well sustains the reputation which the International Series
has already won. 

Cyril Barber - A most exhaustive and helpful treatment of the Greek text.

http://odb.org/1996/08/18/
http://odb.org/2001/02/28/
http://odb.org/1994/01/30/
http://odb.org/2003/05/08/
http://odb.org/2005/01/27/
http://odb.org/2012/08/24/risky-business-3/
http://odb.org/2013/06/28/miserable-success/
http://odb.org/1997/02/12/
http://odb.org/2000/06/05/
http://odb.org/2004/05/29/
http://odb.org/1998/11/03/
http://odb.org/1997/06/07/
http://odb.org/2002/08/15/
http://odb.org/2006/12/15/overcoming-evil-with-good/
http://odb.org/2005/07/15/
http://odb.org/2012/04/27/a-call-to-commitment/
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/luke/9.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3733
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.23
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3910
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.23
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4148
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.23-25
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3861
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.57-58
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3396
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.57-58
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3442
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%209.57-6
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/pet/luke-9.html
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/he-set-his-face-to-go-to-jerusalem
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/the-radical-cost-of-following-jesus
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/icc/luke/9.htm


E H PLUMPTRE, D.D. - New Testament Commentary for English Readers Edited by Charles J Ellicott, D.D.

Luke 9

MATTHEW POOLE - Commentary

Luke 9

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL - Commentary - Includes Germ Notes, Illustrations, Homilies

Luke 9

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste. 

Luke Commentary

RAY PRITCHARD - Sermons that are very practical with good exposition

Luke 9:57-62 Christ Speaks to Problem of Convenient Excuses

PULPIT COMMENTARY 

Luke 9

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

Luke 9:1–2
Luke 9:3
Luke 9:4
Luke 9:5
Luke 9:7
Luke 9:8
Luke 9:10–17
Luke 9:10
Luke 9:11
Luke 9:20
Luke 9:21
Luke 9:23–25
Luke 9:27
Luke 9:28
Luke 9:30
Luke 9:31
Luke 9:32
Luke 9:33
Luke 9:34
Luke 9:35
Luke 9:37–40
Luke 9:41
Luke 9:44
Luke 9:45
Luke 9:46
Luke 9:47
Luke 9:49–50
Luke 9:51
Luke 9:52–53

https://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/luke/9.htm
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/poole/luke/9.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/luke-9.html
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0001unse/page/1139/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/2001-03-18-The-Three-Rookies-Christ-Speaks-to-the-Problem-of-Convenient-Excuses/
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/pulpit/luke/9.htm
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.1-Luke.9.2
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.3
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.4
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.5
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.7
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.8
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.10-Luke.9.17
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.10
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.11
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.20
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.21
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.23-Luke.9.25
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.27
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.28
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.30
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.31
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.32
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.33
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.34
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.35
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.37-Luke.9.40
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.41
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.44
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.45
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.46
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.47
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.49-Luke.9.50
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.51
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.52-Luke.9.53


Luke 9:54
Luke 9:59

RON RITCHIE - Sermons

Luke 9:1-17 Are You Living Up to Your Full Spiritual Potential?
Luke 9:18-27 How Do You Become a Disciple of Jesus?
Luke 9:28-36 Do You Believe in the Second Coming of Jesus Christ?
Luke 9:37-50 When God Speaks, Are You Willing to Listen?
Luke 9:57-10:24 Are You Willing to Become a Disciple of Jesus Christ?

A. T. ROBERTSON - Word Pictures in the NT

Luke 9

DON ROBINSON - Sermons

J C RYLE - Commentary

Luke 9

ROB SALVATO - Sermons

Luke 9:1-17 His Hands And Feet
Luke 9:18-22 Who Is Jesus To You?
Luke 9:23-26, 57-62 A Call To Discipleship
Luke 9:27-36 A Preview Of The Second Coming
Luke 9:37-43 Bring Him To Me
Luke 9:43-56 He Is Still Working In Me

JOHNNY SANDERS - verse by verse notes but notes are very brief

Its the Gospel According to Luke - 205 pages
Luke 9:23 Counting the Cost of Discipleship
Luke 9:23 Our Desire and Devotion to Christ
Luke 9:23 Saying No To Yourself
Luke 9:23 The Kingdom Life Disciple

SERMONAUDIO - PDF's of sermons - Be aware there might be some variation in quality so be a Berean! 

Luke 9 Sermons in PDF - 489 sermons (7/22)

SERMON BIBLE COMMENTARY

Luke 9

CHARLES SIMEON - Sermons

All Simeon's Sermons on Luke on one Page
Luke 9:12, 13 The Five Thousand Fed
Luke 9:29-32 The Transfiguration of Christ
Luke 9:55 Against Mistaking Our Own Spirit
Luke 9:57-62 Appropriate Addresses to Distinct Characters
Luke 9:62 Against a Disposition to Relinquish the Lord's Service

CHUCK SMITH - Sermon Notes

Luke 9 Commentary

https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.54
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.9.59
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1411
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1412
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1424
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1425
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1426
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/rwp/luke-9.html
file:///tmp/j-c-ryle-gospel-of-luke-commentary#9
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-001.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-018.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-023.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-027.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-037.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-009-043.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/UploadedSermons/Luke.pdf
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3438
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3453
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3460
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3469
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=9&keyword=Luke&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/sbc/luke-9.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/charles-simeon-sermons-on-luke
http://studylight.org/commentaries/csc/luke-9.html


Sermon Notes for Luke 9:19
Sermon Notes for Luke 9:51-62
Sermon Notes for Luke 9:51-62
Sermon Notes for Luke 9:59-62

JAMES SMITH - HANDFULS OF PURPOSE GOSPEL OF LUKE

Click here for the following discussions 
THE TESTING PRESENCE. Luke 9:18-27.
FEATURES OF THE KINGDOM OF GOD. Luke 9:27-36.
GRACE AND GRUDGE. Luke 9:51-56

R C SPROUL DEVOTIONALS

Luke 9:18–20 The Christ

C. H. SPURGEON - Sermons, et al

Luke 9 - exposition
Luke 9:11 Real Grace for Real Need
Luke 9:11 Welcome! Welcome!
Luke 9:32 Waking to See Christ’s Glory
Luke 9:42 The Comer's Conflict with Satan
Luke 9:42 The Devil's Last Throw
Luke 9:52, 53 Why Men Reject Christ
Luke 9:57-62 Fickle Followers
Luke 9:61 The Broken Column

JOHN STEVENSON - Sermons

Luke 9:1-10. Sending forth the Twelve
Luke 9:10-17. Feeding the Five Thousand
Luke 9:18-27. The Christ and the Cross
Luke 9:27-36. The Transfiguration
Luke 9:37-45. After the Fireworks
Luke 9:46-62. Disciples of the Kingdom

MIKE STONE - sermon

Luke 9:23 A Disciple's Life For Me

THIRD MILLENNIUM STUDY NOTES

Kingdom Preparation of the Twelve - Luke 9:1-50
Jesus sends out Twelve - Luke 9:1-9
Feeding of 5000 - Luke 9:10-17
Peter's confession - Luke 9:18-27
The transfiguration - Luke 9:28-36
The healing of a boy with an evil spirit - Luke 9:37-45
Who will be greatest? - Luke 9:46-50
Jesus' Kingdom Ministry: Galilee to Jerusalem - Luke 9:51-19:27
Kingdom Discipleship - Luke 9:51-10:42
Purposed - Luke 9:51-56
The cost of discipleship - Luke 9:57-62

GEOFF THOMAS - Sermons

http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_45.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_46.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_47.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_48.cfm
http://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/the-christ/
https://www.preceptaustin.org/spurgeons-verse-exposition-luke#9
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols13-15/chs889.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols25-27/chs1624.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2658.pdf
https://www.spurgeon.org/resource-library/sermons/the-comers-conflict-with-satan/
https://www.spurgeon.org/resource-library/sermons/the-devils-last-throw
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols40-42/chs2463.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols37-39/chs2273.pdf
https://www.spurgeon.org/resource-library/sermons/the-broken-column/
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-01.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-10.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-18.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-27.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-37.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk09-46.html
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3831
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43485
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43486
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43487
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43488
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43489
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43490
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43491
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43492
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43493
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43494
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43495


9:1-9 The Commissioning of the Twelve
9:10-17 The Feeding of the 5,000
9:18-22 Who is Jesus?
9:23-24 The Terms of True Discipleship
9:25 The Worth of the Soul
9:26 The Son of Man coming again in His Glory
9:27-36 The Transfiguration of Christ
9:27-36 The Transfiguration of Christ (2)
9:37-43 The Greatness of God Displayed
9:43-45 Betrayal – By Divine Consent
9:46-48 True Greatness Displayed and Taught
9:49-50 Whoever is Not Against You is For You
9:51-56 Jesus was Ready, Resolute, Rejected and Rebuking
9:57-62 Following Jesus Its Cost and Reward

DAVID THOMPSON - sermons - average about 6 pages, verse by verse exposition. Literal. Conservative. 

Luke Message #38 Luke 9:7-9
Luke Message #39 9:10-17
Luke Message #40 Luke 9:18-26
Luke Message #41 Luke 9:27-36
Luke Message #42 Luke 9:37-45
Luke Message #43 Luke 9:46-48
Luke Message #44 Luke 9:49-56
Luke Message #45 Luke 9:57-62

TODAY IN THE WORD - devotionals

Luke 9

JOHN TRAPP - Commentary

Luke 9

TERRY TRIVETTE - sermon

Luke 9:23 Christian Life 101

BOB UTLEY

Luke 9 

MARVIN VINCENT - Greek Word Studies

Luke 9

GEORGE WHITEFIELD - Sermons

Luke 9:23 The Extent and Reasonableness of Self-Denial
Luke 9:28-36 Christ's Transfiguration

WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/91-9-the-commissioning-of-the-twelve/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/910-17-the-feeding-of-the-5000/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/918-22-who-is-jesus/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/923-24-the-terms-of-true-discipleship/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/925-the-worth-of-the-soul/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/926-the-son-of-man-coming-again-in-his-glory/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/927-36-the-transfiguration-of-christ/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/927-36-the-transfiguration-of-christ-2/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/937-43-the-greatness-of-god-displayed/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/943-45-betrayal-by-divine-consent/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/946-48-true-greatness-displayed-and-taught/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/949-50-whoever-is-not-against-you-is-for-you/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/951-56-jesus-was-ready-resolute-rejected-and-rebuking/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/957-62-following-jesus-its-cost-and-reward/
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/21219172156190/21219172156190.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/22019183795788/22019183795788.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/33191725281212/33191725281212.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/32619183187722/32619183187722.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/4219184874561/4219184874561.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/49192015326195/49192015326195.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/416192035571206/416192035571206.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/4301920916219/4301920916219.pdf
http://www.preceptaustin.org/luke_devotionals#9
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/jtc/luke-9.html
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3992
https://bible.org/seriespage/luke-9
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/vws/luke/9.htm
http://www.biblebb.com/files/whitefield/GW029.htm
http://www.biblebb.com/files/whitefield/GW030.htm


Be compassionate (Luke 1-13) - borrow
Be courageous (Luke 14-24) - borrow
With the Word -  borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching.
Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching

OCTAVIUS WINSLOW - Devotionals

WYCLIFFE BIBLE COMMENTARY - Merrill C Tenney authored the Gospel of Luke. Scripture in left column, comments in
right column

Luke Comments in the NT Wycliffe Bible commentary - no restrictions. Note if you want to use copy and paste function, select
the one page view. Two page view does not allow copy/paste.
Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962) - can be borrowed

SERMONS BY VERSE

Following Whithersoever Charles Wesley Naylor Luke 9:1

A Host of Heralds C. S. Robinson, D. D. Luke 9:1-2

A Love of Preaching  Luke 9:1-2

A Missionary's Healing Work Sunday School Times Luke 9:1-2

Authority for Missions Sunday School Times Luke 9:1-2

Bodily Healing a Preparation for Spiritual Instruction Dr. Henderson. Luke 9:1-2

Charge of Our Saviour to the Twelve J. Thomson, D. D. Luke 9:1-2

Delight in Preaching H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:1-2

Insignificant Beginnings Sunday School Times Luke 9:1-2

Missionary Work is God's Work David Livingstone, LL. D. Luke 9:1-2

Practical Suggestions E. P. Rogers, D. D. Luke 9:1-2

Preaching the Kingdom D. C. Hughes, M. A. Luke 9:1-2

Simplicity in Preaching  Luke 9:1-2

The Apostolic Authority Van Oosterzee. Luke 9:1-2

The Call to Christian Work The. Weekly Pulpit Luke 9:1-2

The Kingdom J. P. Thomson. Luke 9:1-2

The Kingdom of God J. P. Thomson. Luke 9:1-2

The Mission of the Twelve E. P. Rogers, D. D. Luke 9:1-2

The Twofold Mission: Preaching and Healing
J. R. Bailey., W. E. H. Lecky,
M. A.

Luke 9:1-2

Lessons from the First Commission W. Clarkson Luke 9:1-6

The Mission of the Twelve R.M. Edgar Luke 9:1-17

Apostolic Simplicity  Luke 9:3

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.

James Rosscup - Tenney is limited in his space, but usually makes good use of it to explain verses so as to
provide help. He is conservative and premillennial. Sometimes he is quite clear, other times one can only
guess what he means when he is vague, as when he says that “the kingdom of God is nigh at hand” (Lk
21:29) are words complementary to Lk 17:21, “The kingdom of God is within you” (p. 1063). Overall he offers
a fairly good commentary for those wanting a brief study with considerable competence behind it.

https://archive.org/details/becompassionate0000wier
https://archive.org/details/becourageous0000wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary/page/198/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/naylor/following_whithersoever.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/naylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robinson/a_host_of_heralds.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_love_of_preaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_missionary's_healing_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/authority_for_missions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/henderson/bodily_healing_a_preparation_for_spiritual_instruction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/henderson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/charge_of_our_saviour_to_the_twelve.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/delight_in_preaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/insignificant_beginnings.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/livingstone/missionary_work_is_god's_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/livingstone.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/practical_suggestions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hughes/preaching_the_kingdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hughes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/simplicity_in_preaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/the_apostolic_authority.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_call_to_christian_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/the_kingdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/the_kingdom_of_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/the_mission_of_the_twelve.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bailey/the_twofold_mission_preaching_and_healing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bailey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/lessons_from_the_first_commission.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_mission_of_the_twelve.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/apostolic_simplicity.htm


Travelling Without Any Burden Sunday School Times Luke 9:3

Fireside Preaching Renan. Luke 9:4

Willing Hospitality Schottgen. Luke 9:4

Dust E. R. Conder, D. D. Luke 9:5-6

Dust Witnessing to the Actions of People E. R. Conder, D. D. Luke 9:5-6

Heralds of Joy C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:5-6

No Connivance with Those Who Reject the Gospel M. F. Sadler, M. A. Luke 9:5-6

A Guilty Conscience D. Thomas, D. D. Luke 9:7

An Accusing Conscience  Luke 9:7

Bad Actions Personified  Luke 9:7

Conscience Awakened J. G. Pilkington. Luke 9:7

Emblem of a Troubled Conscience  Luke 9:7

Herod Desiring to See Jesus B. Bouchier, M. A. Luke 9:7

Herod in Perplexity J. Parker, D. D. Luke 9:7

Insincere Unbelief C. Wadsworth. Luke 9:7

The Might and Impotence of the Conscience Van Oosterzee. Luke 9:7

The Tetrarch and the Teacher W. Clarkson Luke 9:7-9

Bread from Heaven Alexander Maclaren Luke 9:10

The Profit of Restful Retirement R. Collyer. Luke 9:10

Christ Welcoming Seekers C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:11

Power to Heal S. Martin, D. D. Luke 9:11

Real Grace for Real Need C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:11

The Healing Hand of Christ W. Clarkson Luke 9:11

The Lord that Healeth Thee' Alexander Maclaren Luke 9:11

The Divine Provision for the World's Need W. Clarkson Luke 9:12-17

Ability Developed by Responsibility Anon. Luke 9:13-17

Ancient Graces Before Meals
Biblical things not generally
known.

Luke 9:13-17

Between the Lord of Life and the Famishing Multitudes R. Finlayson, B. A. Luke 9:13-17

Christ in a Fourfold Aspect D. Thomas, D. D. Luke 9:13-17

Confidence in Christ's Power to Supply Necessity W. Buck. Luke 9:13-17

Divine Provision, Human Distribution J. R. Bailey. Luke 9:13-17

Duty not Measured by Our Own Ability H. Bushnell, D. D. Luke 9:13-17

Enough for All When Christ Distributes The Weekly Pulpit Luke 9:13-17

Feeding the Five Thousand J. Henderson. Luke 9:13-17

Food for Hungry Souls John Keble, M. A. Luke 9:13-17

Gave A. Cart, M. A. Luke 9:13-17

https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/travelling_without_any_burden.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/renan/fireside_preaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/renan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/schottgen/willing_hospitality.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/schottgen.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/conder/dust.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/conder.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/conder/dust_witnessing_to_the_actions_of_people.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/conder.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/heralds_of_joy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sadler/no_connivance_with_those_who_reject_the_gospel.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sadler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/a_guilty_conscience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/an_accusing_conscience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/bad_actions_personified.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pilkington/conscience_awakened.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pilkington.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/emblem_of_a_troubled_conscience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bouchier/herod_desiring_to_see_jesus.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bouchier.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/herod_in_perplexity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wadsworth/insincere_unbelief.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wadsworth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/the_might_and_impotence_of_the_conscience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_tetrarch_and_the_teacher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/bread_from_heaven.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/collyer/the_profit_of_restful_retirement.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/collyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/christ_welcoming_seekers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/martin/power_to_heal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/martin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/real_grace_for_real_need.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_healing_hand_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/the_lord_that_healeth_thee'.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_divine_provision_for_the_world's_need.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anon/ability_developed_by_responsibility.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/known/ancient_graces_before_meals.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/known.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/finlayson/between_the_lord_of_life_and_the_famishing_multitudes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/finlayson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/christ_in_a_fourfold_aspect.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/buck/confidence_in_christ's_power_to_supply_necessity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/buck.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bailey/divine_provision_human_distribution.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bailey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bushnell/duty_not_measured_by_our_own_ability.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bushnell.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/enough_for_all_when_christ_distributes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/henderson/feeding_the_five_thousand.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/henderson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/keble/food_for_hungry_souls.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/keble.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cart/gave.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cart.htm


Jesus and His Bounty J. O. Darien. Luke 9:13-17

Lessons from the Miracle of Multiplying the Loaves J. Foote, M. A. Luke 9:13-17

Saying Grace At Meals J. Foote, M. A. Luke 9:13-17

The Miraculous Feeding of Five Thousand D. Longwill. Luke 9:13-17

Valuable Fragments Christian Journal Luke 9:13-17

Christ's Cross and Ours Alexander Maclaren Luke 9:18

Alone Praying C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:18-20

Alone with God  Luke 9:18-20

Christ the True Messiah Bishop Watson. Luke 9:18-20

Jesus -- the Christ R. H. Newton Luke 9:18-20

Jesus the Christ J. G. Rogers, B. A. Luke 9:18-20

Jesus Will have His Disciples Van Oosterzee. Luke 9:18-20

Making Known the Obscured Christ H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:18-20

One of Christ's Conferences with His Disciples W. Jay. Luke 9:18-20

The Christ of God: Tokens of the True Saviour Isaac Taylor of Ongar. Luke 9:18-20

The Lord's Question Van Oosterzee. Luke 9:18-20

What Men Say of Christ Thomas Jones. Luke 9:18-20

The Saviour's Secret Revelations R.M. Edgar Luke 9:18-36

Christ Foreseeing the Cross A. Maclaren, D. D. Luke 9:22

On the Humiliation and Sufferings of Christ S. Clarke, D. D. Luke 9:22

Bearing the Cross Abbe Bautain. Luke 9:23

Christians Must Expect Afflictions T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:23

Christ's Terms of Discipleship A. F. Barfield. Luke 9:23

Cross-Bearing Bishop Woodford. Luke 9:23

Erroneous Ideas Respecting Self-Denial A. H. K. Boyd D. D. Luke 9:23

Following Christ W. Page Roberts, M. A. Luke 9:23

Increasing Need of Self-Denial W. Gurnall. Luke 9:23

Joy from Self-Denial H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:23

Of Self-Denial J. Edwards, D. D. Luke 9:23

Of Taking Up the Cross J. Edwards, D. D. Luke 9:23

Personal Cross-Bearing G. S. Barrett, B. A. Luke 9:23

Self-Denial W. H. Hay Aitken, M. A. Luke 9:23

Self-Denial T. L. Cuyler, D. D. Luke 9:23

Self-Denial J. H. Thom. Luke 9:23

Self-Denial John Wesley Luke 9:23

Self-Denial George MacDonald Luke 9:23

Self-Denial is the First Law of Grace  Luke 9:23

Self-Denial is the Sign of a Christian C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:23

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/darien/jesus_and_his_bounty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/darien.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/lessons_from_the_miracle_of_multiplying_the_loaves.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/saying_grace_at_meals.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/longwill/the_miraculous_feeding_of_five_thousand.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/longwill.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/valuable_fragments.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/christ's_cross_and_ours_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/alone_praying.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/alone_with_god_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/christ_the_true_messiah.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/newton/jesus_the_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/newton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/jesus_the_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/jesus_will_have_his_disciples.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/making_known_the_obscured_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jay/one_of_christ's_conferences_with_his_disciples.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jay.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ongar/the_christ_of_god_tokens_of_the_true_saviour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ongar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/the_lord's_question.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jones/what_men_say_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jones.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_saviour's_secret_revelations.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/christ_foreseeing_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarke/on_the_humiliation_and_sufferings_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarke.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bautain/bearing_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bautain.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/christians_must_expect_afflictions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barfield/christ's_terms_of_discipleship.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barfield.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/woodford/cross-bearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/woodford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boyd/erroneous_ideas_respecting_self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boyd.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/roberts/following_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/roberts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gurnall/increasing_need_of_self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gurnall.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/joy_from_self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edwards/of_self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edwards.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edwards/of_taking_up_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edwards.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrett/personal_cross-bearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrett.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/aitken/self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/aitken.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thom/self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wesley/self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wesley.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macdonald/self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macdonald.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/self-denial_is_the_first_law_of_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/self-denial_is_the_sign_of_a_christian.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm


Self-Denial the Test of Religious Earnestness Canon Liddell. Luke 9:23

Self-Denial Versus Self-Assertion J. Hudson Taylor Luke 9:23

Self-Repression Archbishop Seeker. Luke 9:23

Self-Sacrifice H. Macmillan, D. D. Luke 9:23

Shirking the Cross E. Paxton Hood. Luke 9:23

Taking Up One's Cross W. Page Roberts, M. A. Luke 9:23

The Christian Law of Self-Sacrifice S. Harris, D. D. Luke 9:23

The Conditions of Service
New Outlines on New
Testament.

Luke 9:23

The Cross is Near At Hand G. S. Barrett, B. A. Luke 9:23

The Crucial Test  Luke 9:23

The Daily Cross
Essex Congregational
Remembrancer

Luke 9:23

The Dignity of Cross-Bearing A. P. Foster. Luke 9:23

The Duty of Taking Up the Cross Bishop Horne. Luke 9:23

The Law of Daily Christian Life R. Tuck, B A Luke 9:23

The Necessity of Self-Denial T. Boston, D. D. Luke 9:23

Various Forms of Self-Discipline J. Vaughan, M. A. Luke 9:23

Various Particulars in Which Self-Denial Must be Practised J. Foote, M. A. Luke 9:23

Life Gained by Losing it W. Clarkson Luke 9:23, 24

Gaining Life by Losing It B. Herferd, D. D. Luke 9:24

Individuality Stopford A. Brooke, M. A. Luke 9:24

Life Through Death R. D. Hitchcock, D. D. Luke 9:24

Losing the Life to Find It Stopford A. Brooke, M. A. Luke 9:24

Saved by Willing to Lose  Luke 9:24

Self-Seeking Involves a Cross Equally with Self-Abnegation W. H. H. Aitken, M. A. Luke 9:24

The Gain of Loss J. T. Higgins. Luke 9:24

A Crime Against the Life of the Soul Theodore T. Munger. Luke 9:25

A Wreck E. Paxton Hood. Luke 9:25

Bad Bargains  Luke 9:25

Money Given as the Punishment of Avarice Family Treasury Luke 9:25

Save Your Soul Tourbe. Luke 9:25

Secure the Soul J. Trapp. Luke 9:25

The Loss of the Soul E. Paxton Hood. Luke 9:25

The Priceless W. Clarkson Luke 9:25

The World Cannot Give Peace Archdeacon Earrar. Luke 9:25

Am I Ashamed of Christ? Essex Remembrancer Luke 9:26

Ashamed for Being Ashamed of Christ  Luke 9:26

Christ's Threefold Glory H. Melvill, B. D. Luke 9:26

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddell/self-denial_the_test_of_religious_earnestness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddell.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/self-denial_versus_self-assertion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/seeker/self-repression.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/seeker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macmillan/self-sacrifice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macmillan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hood/shirking_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/roberts/taking_up_one's_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/roberts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/harris/the_christian_law_of_self-sacrifice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/harris.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/testament/the_conditions_of_service.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/testament.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrett/the_cross_is_near_at_hand.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrett.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_crucial_test.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_daily_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foster/the_dignity_of_cross-bearing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foster.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/horne/the_duty_of_taking_up_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/horne.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tuck/the_law_of_daily_christian_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tuck.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boston/the_necessity_of_self-denial.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boston.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/various_forms_of_self-discipline.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/various_particulars_in_which_self-denial_must_be_practised.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/life_gained_by_losing_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/herferd/gaining_life_by_losing_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/herferd.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooke/individuality.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooke.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hitchcock/life_through_death.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hitchcock.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooke/losing_the_life_to_find_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooke.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/saved_by_willing_to_lose.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/aitken/self-seeking_involves_a_cross_equally_with_self-abnegation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/aitken.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/higgins/the_gain_of_loss.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/higgins.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/munger/a_crime_against_the_life_of_the_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/munger.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hood/a_wreck.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/bad_bargains.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/money_given_as_the_punishment_of_avarice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tourbe/save_your_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tourbe.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/secure_the_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hood/the_loss_of_the_soul.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_priceless.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/earrar/the_world_cannot_give_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/earrar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/am_i_ashamed_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/ashamed_for_being_ashamed_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/melvill/christ's_threefold_glory.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/melvill.htm


Confessing Christ Biblical Treasury Luke 9:26

False Shame E. Mellor, D. D. Luke 9:26

Necessity of Confessing Christ Before Men  Luke 9:26

Not Ashamed of Christ D. L. Moody. Luke 9:26

On Dishonouring Christ J. Parsons. Luke 9:26

Shame of Christ, and its Consequences J. Burns, D. D. Luke 9:26

The Folly and Guilt of Being Ashamed of Christ S. S. Smith, D. D. Luke 9:26

The Monstrous Shame Dr. Talmage. Luke 9:26

Tom Baird, the Carter  Luke 9:26

Witnessing for Christ Cannon Liddon. Luke 9:26

The Transfiguration W. Clarkson Luke 9:28

A Bore the Cloud W. M. Taylor, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

Arguments in Favour of Hermon as the Scene of the
Transfiguration

Archdeacon Farrar. Luke 9:28-36

Arguments in Favour of Tabor as the Scene of the
Transfiguration

Van Oosterzee. Luke 9:28-36

Christ's Transfiguration T. Manton, D. D., T. Goodrich. Luke 9:28-36

Christ's Transfiguration Bishop Hacker. Luke 9:28-36

Lessons F. Jacox. Luke 9:28-36

Lessons from the Transfiguration H. M. Grout, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

Luminous Hours H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:28-36

Modern Transfigurations  Luke 9:28-36

Our Lord's Transfiguration W. B. Wright. Luke 9:28-36

The Beauty of Jesus Christ Canon Body. Luke 9:28-36

The Countenance as an Index W. F. Crafts. Luke 9:28-36

The Irradiation of Our Lord's Raiment Canon Body. Luke 9:28-36

The Mountain Where the Transfiguration Took Place Canon Body. Luke 9:28-36

The Prayers of Christ B. Wilkinson, F. G. S. Luke 9:28-36

The Redeeming Majesty of the Son of God A, J. Morris. Luke 9:28-36

The Transfiguration R. H. McKim, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

The Transfiguration
Stopford A, Brooke, M. A., D.
Moore, M. A.

Luke 9:28-36

The Transfiguration T. M. Herbert, M. A. Luke 9:28-36

The Transfiguration of Christ T. S. Evans, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

The Transfiguring Look E. H. Chapin, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

The Transforming Power of Communion with God John Christian, D. D. Luke 9:28-36

Thoughts on the Transfiguration T. Binney. Luke 9:28-36

Transfiguration During Prayer Bishop Hacker. Luke 9:28-36

https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/confessing_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mellor/false_shame.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mellor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/necessity_of_confessing_christ_before_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moody/not_ashamed_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moody.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parsons/on_dishonouring_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parsons.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burns/shame_of_christ_and_its_consequences.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burns.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/smith/the_folly_and_guilt_of_being_ashamed_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/smith.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/the_monstrous_shame.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/tom_baird_the_carter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/witnessing_for_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/a_bore_the_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/farrar/arguments_in_favour_of_hermon_as_the_scene_of_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/farrar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/arguments_in_favour_of_tabor_as_the_scene_of_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/christ's_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacker/christ's_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jacox/lessons.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jacox.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/grout/lessons_from_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/grout.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/luminous_hours.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/modern_transfigurations.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wright/our_lord's_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wright.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/body/the_beauty_of_jesus_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/body.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/crafts/the_countenance_as_an_index.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/crafts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/body/the_irradiation_of_our_lord's_raiment.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/body.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/body/the_mountain_where_the_transfiguration_took_place.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/body.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wilkinson/the_prayers_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wilkinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/morris/the_redeeming_majesty_of_the_son_of_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/morris.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mckim/the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mckim.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moore/the_transfiguration_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moore.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/herbert/the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/herbert.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/evans/the_transfiguration_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/evans.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chapin/the_transfiguring_look.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chapin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/christian/the_transforming_power_of_communion_with_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/christian.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/binney/thoughts_on_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/binney.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacker/transfiguration_during_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacker.htm


We Must Climb If We Would See Christ Bishop Hacket. Luke 9:28-36

Why a Mountain was Chosen for the Transfiguration Bishop Hacket. Luke 9:28-36

Prayer and Transfiguration Alexander Maclaren Luke 9:29

In the Holy Mount' Alexander Maclaren Luke 9:30

A Revelation of the Heavenly Life Canon Body. Luke 9:30-32

Celestial Visitors Thomas Jones. Luke 9:30-32

Christ Crucified J. G. Rogers, B. A. Luke 9:30-32

Death an Exodus S. Cox, D. D. Luke 9:30-32

The Central Truth of the Transfiguration W. M. Taylor, D. D. Luke 9:30-32

The Conference During the Transfiguration H. Belfrage. Luke 9:30-32

The Conference on the Mount T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:30-32

The Decease At Jerusalem H. J. Bevis. Luke 9:30-32

The Thought of Death Amid the Raptures of the Transfigura H. Macmillan, LL. D. Luke 9:30-32

Two Divisions in the Glorified Church Canon Body. Luke 9:30-32

A Three-Tent Heaven Irving A. Searles. Luke 9:33

Balloon Religion Irving A. Searles. Luke 9:33

Holiness in Religious Assemblies and in Every-Day Life W. Landels, D,D. Luke 9:33

On the Top of Tabor J. J. Wray. Luke 9:33

Our Wishes are not Always Wise T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:33

Peter's Rash Judgment Bishop Hacker. Luke 9:33

Raise Up Your Eyes Heavenward Joseph Schuen. Luke 9:33

The Cloud J. Ruskin. Luke 9:33

The Fear of the Disciples J. R. Bailey. Luke 9:33

The Overshadowing Cloud W. T. Bull, B. A. Luke 9:33

The Overshadowing Cloud J. Waite, B. A. Luke 9:33

The Voice from the Cloud J. R. Bailey. Luke 9:33

A Cloud of Protection Bishop Hacker. Luke 9:34-36

Christ, the Great Prophet, Must be Head T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:34-36

Entering the Cloud W. M. Statham, B. A. Luke 9:34-36

Keeping a Secret Homiletic Magazine Luke 9:34-36

Man and Mystery U. R. Thomas Luke 9:34-36

The Cloud Bishop Hacker. Luke 9:34-36

The Cloud a Blessing J. Parker, D. D. Luke 9:34-36

The Cloud and the Voice Bishop Huntington. Luke 9:34-36

The Lord Jesus as Mediator T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:34-36

The Overshadowing Cloud, and the Voice that Comes from It R. Newton. Luke 9:34-36

The Wisdom of Hearing Christ W. Clarkson Luke 9:35

The Healing of the Lunatic Child W. Clarkson Luke 9:37-42

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacket/we_must_climb_if_we_would_see_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacket.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacket/why_a_mountain_was_chosen_for_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacket.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/prayer_and_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/in_the_holy_mount'.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/body/a_revelation_of_the_heavenly_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/body.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jones/celestial_visitors.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jones.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/christ_crucified.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cox/death_an_exodus.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cox.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/the_central_truth_of_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/belfrage/the_conference_during_the_transfiguration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/belfrage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_conference_on_the_mount.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bevis/the_decease_at_jerusalem.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bevis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macmillan/the_thought_of_death_amid_the_raptures_of_the_transfigura.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macmillan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/body/two_divisions_in_the_glorified_church.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/body.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/searles/a_three-tent_heaven.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/searles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/searles/balloon_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/searles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/landels/holiness_in_religious_assemblies_and_in_every-day_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/landels.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wray/on_the_top_of_tabor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wray.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/our_wishes_are_not_always_wise.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacker/peter's_rash_judgment.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/schuen/raise_up_your_eyes_heavenward.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/schuen.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ruskin/the_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ruskin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bailey/the_fear_of_the_disciples.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bailey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bull/the_overshadowing_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/waite/the_overshadowing_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/waite.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bailey/the_voice_from_the_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bailey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacker/a_cloud_of_protection.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/christ_the_great_prophet_must_be_head.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/statham/entering_the_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/statham.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/keeping_a_secret_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/man_and_mystery.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hacker/the_cloud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hacker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/the_cloud_a_blessing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/huntington/the_cloud_and_the_voice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/huntington.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_lord_jesus_as_mediator.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/newton/the_overshadowing_cloud_and_the_voice_that_comes_from_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/newton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_wisdom_of_hearing_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_healing_of_the_lunatic_child.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm


Bring Thy Son Hither Anon. Luke 9:37-43

Fasting E. N. Kirk. Luke 9:37-43

Inability Through not Believing  Luke 9:37-43

Satan's Rage F. Whitfield, M. A. Luke 9:37-43

Spiritual Power, Impaired and Restored S. Prenter, M. A. Luke 9:37-43

The Corner's Conflict with Satan C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:37-43

The Devil Throwing Down J. Allan. Luke 9:37-43

The Devil's Last Throw C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:37-43

The Secret of Successful Work R.M. Edgar Luke 9:37-62

The Comer's Conflict with Satan Charles Haddon Spurgeon Luke 9:42

Repeated Predictions J. Thomson, D. D. Luke 9:44

Children and Childhood R. Collyer. Luke 9:46-48

Christianity and Childhood Ruskin. Luke 9:46-48

How Children are Emblematic of Conversion J. Foote. Luke 9:46-48

The Church and the Child W. Clarkson Luke 9:46-48

The Greatest in the Kingdom of Heaven T. W. Aveling. Luke 9:46-48

True Greatness Canon Duckworth. Luke 9:46-48

Unhappiness of Striving to be Great  Luke 9:46-48

Unobtrusiveness of the Truly Great W. L. Watkinson. Luke 9:46-48

Casting Out Devils Phillips Brooks, D. D. Luke 9:49-50

Exclusiveness and Neutrality - the Forbidden and the Impossible
Thing

W. Clarkson Luke 9:49, 50

Need for Toleration W. Buck. Luke 9:49-50

Wisdom, Duty, Danger W. Clarkson Luke 9:51-55

A Visit from Christ John James. Luke 9:51-56

Boldness of the Decided Man Paxton Hood. Luke 9:51-56

Christ a Saviour A. Macfarlane. Luke 9:51-56

Christ Hastening to the Cross A. Maclaren, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

Christ, the Saviour of Human Life H. Melvill, B. D. Luke 9:51-56

Christ's Mission W. D. Horwood. Luke 9:51-56

False Zeal Archbishop Tillotson. Luke 9:51-56

Intolerance Rebuked W. H. Lewis, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

Misdirected Enthusiasm Prof. Momerie, M. A. , D. Sc. Luke 9:51-56

On Persecution P. Doddridge, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

Our Lord and the Samaritans J. Foote, M. A. Luke 9:51-56

Our Lord's Treatment of Erroneous Zeal B. Beddome, M. A. Luke 9:51-56

Peace and War -- from a Christian Standpoint Dawson Burns, M. A. Luke 9:51-56

Religious Repulsions H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:51-56

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anon/bring_thy_son_hither.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kirk/fasting.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kirk.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/inability_through_not_believing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whitfield/satan's_rage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whitfield.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/prenter/spiritual_power_impaired_and_restored.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/prenter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_corner's_conflict_with_satan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/allan/the_devil_throwing_down.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/allan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_devil's_last_throw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_secret_of_successful_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_comer's_conflict_with_satan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/repeated_predictions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/collyer/children_and_childhood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/collyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ruskin/christianity_and_childhood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ruskin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/how_children_are_emblematic_of_conversion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_church_and_the_child.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/aveling/the_greatest_in_the_kingdom_of_heaven.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/aveling.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/duckworth/true_greatness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/duckworth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/unhappiness_of_striving_to_be_great.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watkinson/unobtrusiveness_of_the_truly_great.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watkinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/casting_out_devils.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/exclusiveness_and_neutrality_the_forbidden_and_the_impossible_thing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/buck/need_for_toleration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/buck.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/wisdom_duty_danger.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/james/a_visit_from_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/james.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hood/boldness_of_the_decided_man.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macfarlane/christ_a_saviour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macfarlane.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/christ_hastening_to_the_cross.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/melvill/christ_the_saviour_of_human_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/melvill.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/horwood/christ's_mission.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/horwood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tillotson/false_zeal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tillotson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/intolerance_rebuked.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/momerie/misdirected_enthusiasm.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/momerie.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/doddridge/on_persecution.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/doddridge.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/our_lord_and_the_samaritans.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beddome/our_lord's_treatment_of_erroneous_zeal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beddome.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burns/peace_and_war_from_a_christian_standpoint.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burns.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/religious_repulsions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm


Steadfastnes in the Path of Duty T. L. Cuyler, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

The Battle-Face Sunday School Times Luke 9:51-56

The Face Toward Jerusalem  Luke 9:51-56

The Son of Man the Saviour of Life W. Walters. Luke 9:51-56

The Spirit of Christ and of Elijah J. Vaughan, B. A. Luke 9:51-56

The Story of the Sons of Thunder Canon Luckock. Luke 9:51-56

The Vindictive Spirit Rebuked J. Parker, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

This is the Inn of a Traveller on His Way to Jerusalem T. L. Cuyler, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

Ungodly Nature of Revenge  Luke 9:51-56

Why Did Christ Go Up to Jerusalem? A. Maclaren, D. D. Luke 9:51-56

A Would be Disciple Repulsed W. G. Lewis. Luke 9:57-62

Enduring  Luke 9:57-62

Faring Wholly with Christ C. S. Robinson, D. D. Luke 9:57-62

Following Jesus D. C. Hughes, M. A. Luke 9:57-62

He Who Looks Back is Unfit W. Hoyt, D. D. Luke 9:57-62

Testing Sincerity Archdeacon Farrar. Luke 9:57-62

The Election of Christ P. T. Forsyth, M.A. Luke 9:57-62

The Faithful Followers of Christ Must Expect Troubles In T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:57-62

The Poverty of Christ Reformation Anecdotes Luke 9:57-62

The True Interpretation of Religion H. W. Beecher. Luke 9:57-62

The Warning to an Ill-Calculating Professor J. Chalmers, M. A. Luke 9:57-62

Three Applicants J. Chalmers, M. A. Luke 9:57-62

Action and Grief: a Meditation for a Churchyard E. Paxton Hood. Luke 9:59-60

Christ Stimulating Sluggish Discipleship A. Maclaren, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Christ's Invitation Put Off W. G. Lewis. Luke 9:59-60

Following Christ H. C. Williams. Luke 9:59-60

Following Christ the Great Business of Life J. H. Beech. Luke 9:59-60

Let the Dead Bury Their Dead J. A. Alexander, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Living Preaching T. L. Cuyler, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Meaning of the Prohibition W. Burkitt. Luke 9:59-60

No Excuse Against a Speedy Obeying Christ's Call T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Our Just Obligation R. W. Dale, LL. D. Luke 9:59-60

Preach Thou the Kingdom A. Maclaren, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Religious Impressions not to be Checked J. Leifchild. Luke 9:59-60

Supremacy of Duty Mackay. Luke 9:59-60

Ways of Preaching Jesus T. L. Cuyler, D. D. Luke 9:59-60

Decision and Indecision W. Clarkson Luke 9:61

Christ Demands Decision in Religion W. Curling, M. A. Luke 9:61-62

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/steadfastnes_in_the_path_of_duty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_battle-face.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_face_toward_jerusalem.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/walters/the_son_of_man_the_saviour_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/walters.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/the_spirit_of_christ_and_of_elijah.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/luckock/the_story_of_the_sons_of_thunder.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/luckock.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/the_vindictive_spirit_rebuked.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/this_is_the_inn_of_a_traveller_on_his_way_to_jerusalem.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/ungodly_nature_of_revenge.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/why_did_christ_go_up_to_jerusalem.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/a_would_be_disciple_repulsed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/enduring.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robinson/faring_wholly_with_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hughes/following_jesus.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hughes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hoyt/he_who_looks_back_is_unfit.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hoyt.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/farrar/testing_sincerity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/farrar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/forsyth/the_election_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/forsyth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_faithful_followers_of_christ_must_expect_troubles_in.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_poverty_of_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/the_true_interpretation_of_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chalmers/the_warning_to_an_ill-calculating_professor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chalmers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chalmers/three_applicants.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chalmers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hood/action_and_grief_a_meditation_for_a_churchyard.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hood.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/christ_stimulating_sluggish_discipleship.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/christ's_invitation_put_off.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/williams/following_christ.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/williams.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beech/following_christ_the_great_business_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/alexander/let_the_dead_bury_their_dead.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/alexander.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/living_preaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burkitt/meaning_of_the_prohibition.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burkitt.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/no_excuse_against_a_speedy_obeying_christ's_call.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dale/our_just_obligation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dale.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/preach_thou_the_kingdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/leifchild/religious_impressions_not_to_be_checked_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/leifchild.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mackay/supremacy_of_duty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mackay.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/ways_of_preaching_jesus.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/decision_and_indecision.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/curling/christ_demands_decision_in_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/curling.htm


Concentration M. R. Vincent, D. D. Luke 9:61-62

Conditional Discipleship W. G. Lewis. Luke 9:61-62

Crooked Ploughing Dr. Talmage. Luke 9:61-62

Danger in Delay W. Buck. Luke 9:61-62

Danger of Procrastination  Luke 9:61-62

Danger of Religious Indecision Theological Sketch-book Luke 9:61-62

Danger of Trifling with Religious Impressions W. G, Lewis. Luke 9:61-62

Duty Permits no Deliberation Archdeacon Farrar. Luke 9:61-62

Fatal Delay J. T. Davidson, D. D. Luke 9:61-62

Fatal Significance of a Hind Look Anon. Luke 9:61-62

Irresolution E. Schnadhorst. Luke 9:61-62

Looking Back H. R. Burton. Luke 9:61-62

Lord, I Will Follow Thee: But J. T. Davidson, D. D. Luke 9:61-62

Making a Way to Return Sir John Forbes. Luke 9:61-62

Never Look Back  Luke 9:61-62

No Looking Back W. G, Lewis. Luke 9:61-62

No Retreat  Luke 9:61-62

No Retreat Possible to the Christian Soldier  Luke 9:61-62

Perseverance Cardinal Manning. Luke 9:61-62

Prompt Decision Biblical Treasury Luke 9:61-62

Putting the Hand to the Plough N. W. Taylor, D. D. Luke 9:61-62

Reasons Why Men Look Back from the Plough Dr. Talmage. Luke 9:61-62

Sermon to Young Men H. Wonnacott. Luke 9:61-62

Spiritual Ploughing W. B. Wright. Luke 9:61-62

The Broken Column C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 9:61-62

The Danger of Backward Looks J. Chalmers, M. A. Luke 9:61-62

The Danger of Looking Back J. Orion. Luke 9:61-62

The Evil of Looking Back T. Manton, D. D. Luke 9:61-62

The Plough and the Kingdom
M. R. Vincent, D. D., J. P.
Thompson.

Luke 9:61-62

The Power of a But J. R. Bailey. Luke 9:61-62

The Virtue of Perseverance Bishop Ehrler. Luke 9:61-62

The Workman's Qualification W. Clarkson Luke 9:61, 62

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vincent/concentration.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vincent.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/conditional_discipleship.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/crooked_ploughing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/buck/danger_in_delay.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/buck.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/danger_of_procrastination.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/danger_of_religious_indecision.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/danger_of_trifling_with_religious_impressions.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/farrar/duty_permits_no_deliberation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/farrar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davidson/fatal_delay.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davidson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anon/fatal_significance_of_a_hind_look.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/schnadhorst/irresolution.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/schnadhorst.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burton/looking_back.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davidson/lord_i_will_follow_thee_but.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davidson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/forbes/making_a_way_to_return.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/forbes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/never_look_back.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lewis/no_looking_back.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lewis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/no_retreat.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/no_retreat_possible_to_the_christian_soldier.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manning/perseverance.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manning.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/prompt_decision.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/putting_the_hand_to_the_plough.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/reasons_why_men_look_back_from_the_plough.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wonnacott/sermon_to_young_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wonnacott.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wright/spiritual_ploughing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wright.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_broken_column.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chalmers/the_danger_of_backward_looks.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chalmers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/orion/the_danger_of_looking_back.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/orion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_evil_of_looking_back.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vincent/the_plough_and_the_kingdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vincent.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bailey/the_power_of_a_but.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bailey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ehrler/the_virtue_of_perseverance.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ehrler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_workman's_qualification.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm

	Luke 9 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission See Luke Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource  Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission


